© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3029_R74 125ºC • 5/19/2014	 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Voltage range: 500 – 700 VAC
•	 Capacitance range: 470 pF – 0.018 µF
•	 Lead Spacing: 10.0 – 22.5 mm
•	 Capacitance tolerance: ±5%, ±10%
•	 Climatic category: 55/125/56 IEC 60068-1

R74 Series 125°C Single Metallized Polypropylene Film,
Radial, AC Applications (Automotive Grade)
Part Number System
R74 5 F 1100 AA H 0 J
Series Rated Voltage
(VAC) Lead Spacing (mm) Capacitance Code (pF) Lead and
Packaging Code
Dimensions and
Electrical Characteristics Internal Use Capacitance
Tolerance
Metallized
Polypropylene
5 = 500
7 = 700
F = 10.0
I = 15.0
N = 22.5
Digits 2 – 4 indicate the
first three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit indicates the
number of zeros to be
added.
See Ordering
Options Table
H = 125ºC 0 (Standard) J = ±5%
K = ±10%
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3029_R74 125ºC • 5/19/2014	 2
Film Capacitors – Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
R74 Series 125°C Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial, AC Applications (Automotive Grade)
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing
Nominal (mm) Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
10
15
22.5
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4 +2/-0 AA
Ammo Pack H0= 18.5 +/-0.5 DQ
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) H0=18.5 +/- 0.5 GY
Tape & Reel (Large Reel) H0=18.5 +/- 0.5 CK
Bulk (Bag)–Short Leads 3.5 +0.5/-0 JB
Bulk (Bag)–Short Leads 4.0 +0.5/-0 JE
Bulk (Bag)–Short Leads 3.2 +0.3/-0.2 JH
Bulk (Bag)–Long Leads 18 +1/-1 JM
Bulk (Bag)–Long Leads 30 +5/-0 40
Bulk (Bag)–Long Leads 25 +2/-1 50
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 F3029_R74 125ºC • 5/19/2014	 3
Film Capacitors – Polypropylene Pulse/High Frequency Capacitors
R74 Series 125°C Single Metallized Polypropylene Film, Radial, AC Applications (Automotive Grade)
Dimensions – Millimeters
p B H L d
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
10.0 +/- 0.4 4.0 +0.2 9.0 +0.1 13.0 +0.2 0.6 +/- 0.05
10.0 +/- 0.4 5.0 +0.2 11.0 +0.1 13.0 +0.2 0.6 +/- 0.05
10.0 +/-0.4 6.0 +0.2 12.0 +0.1 13.0 +0.2 0.6 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 4.0 +0.2 10.0 +0.1 18.0 +0.3 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 5.0 +0.2 11.0 +0.1 18.0 +0.3 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 6.0 +0.2 12.0 +0.1 18.0 +0.3 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 7.5 +0.2 13.5 +0.1 18.0 +0.5 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 8.5 +0.2 14.5 +0.1 18.0 +0.5 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 9.0 +0.2 12.5 +0.1 18.0 +0.5 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 10.0 +0.2 16.0 +0.1 18.0 +0.5 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 11.0 +0.2 19.0 +0.1 18.0 +0.5 0.8 +/- 0.05
15.0 +/- 0.4 13.0 +0.2 12.0 +0.1 18.0 +0.5 0.8 +/- 0.05
22.5 +/- 0.4 6.0 +0.2 15.0 +0.1 26.5 +0.3 0.8 +/- 0.05
22.5 +/- 0.4 7.0 +0.2 16.0 +0.1 26.5 +0.3 0.8 +/- 0.05
22.5 +/- 0.4 8.5 +0.2 17.0 +0.1 26.5 +0.3 0.8 +/- 0.05